OP \$40.00 4807578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marathon Adventures, LLC.		01/01/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stephen E Hibbs	
Street Address:	10361 Yates Drive North	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	/Country: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55443	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Marathon Adventures	
Street Address:	t Address: 10361 Yates Drive North	
City:	Brooklyn Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55443	
Entity Type:	Sole Proprietorship: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4807578	TRIPLE 7 QUEST 7 MARATHONS 7 CONTINENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7633603810

Email: steve@hibbsconsulting.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Hibbs

Address Line 1: 10361 Yates Drive North

Address Line 4: Brooklyn Park, MINNESOTA 55443

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Hibbs
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E Hibbs/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0191 DATE SIGNED: 10/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=Triple 7 Quest trademark logo transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0192

I, Stephen E. Hibbs, as 100% owner of Marathon Adventures, LLC do hereby transfer full ownership of The Triple 7 Quest trademarked logo (pictured below) from Marathon Adventures, LLC – a Minnesotabased Limited Liability Company – to Stephen E. Hibbs and Marathon Adventures (sole proprietorship) – A Minnesota-based Sole Proprietorship, on this the First Day of January 2016.



Date: January 1, 2016 Signature:

RECORDED: 10/22/2018

Name: Stephen E. Hibbs

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0193

E. Wills